

Case Plaza Suite 232 | 1 - 2nd Street North Fargo, North Dakota 58102-4807 p: 701.232.3242 | f: 701.232.5043 e: metrocog@fmmetrocog.org www.fmmetrocog.org

Action Item

Action Item

Action Item

Action Item

Discussion Item

Discussion Item

Discussion Item

Discussion Item

## 78th Metropolitan GIS Committee Fargo-Moorhead Metropolitan Council of Governments Tuesday, February 25th – 1:00 p.m. Metro COG Conference Room | Case Plaza AGENDA

1. Call to Order and Introductions – Chair Mark Sloan

2. Committee Chair for 2020 – Anna Pierce

3. Approve the Agenda

4. Consider Minutes of the August 21st, 2019 GIS Meeting

5. 2020 Membership Update – Anna Pierce

6. NG-911 - Mark Sloan

7. LiDAR / Aerial Imagery Consultant Selection – Daryl Masten

8. 2020 Bicycle and Sidewalk Inventory Update – Anna Pierce

9. Migration to ArcGIS Pro

10. Jurisdictional Roundtable & Updates

a. City of Fargo

b. City of Moorhead

c. City of West Fargo

d. City of Dilworth

e. City of Horace

f. Cass County

g. Clay County

h. Moorhead Public Service

i. Metro COG

11. Adjourn

REMINDER: The next GIS meeting will be held **August 2020**, location and time are to be determined.

## Red Action Items require roll call votes.

## NOTE: Full Agenda packets can be found on the Metro COG Web Site at http://www.fmmetrocog.org - Committees

Metro COG is committed to ensuring all individuals, regardless of race, color, sex, age, national origin, disability/handicap, sexual orientation, and/or income status have access to Metro COG's programs and services. Meeting facilities will be accessible to mobility impaired individuals. Metro COG will make a good faith effort to accommodate requests for translation services for meeting proceedings and related materials. Please contact Savanna Leach, Metro COG Executive Secretary, at 701-232-3242 at least five days in advance of the meeting if any special accommodations are required for any member of the public to be able to participate in the meeting.